

6
SLP(Crl.)No. 370-373 OF 2005
ITEM No.45

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 370-373/2005

(From the judgement and final orders dated 12.01.2005 in Criminal Misc. Applications Nos.11 852, 11853, 12195 and 12196 of 2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KETAN VINAYCHANDRA PAREKH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OG GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-Parte stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 28/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Jethmalani, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Badeka, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Parekh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.G. Vakharia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice
S.N. Variava is not a Member.

(K.K.Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master