

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).370-373/2005

[from the impugned judgment and order dated 12/01/2005 in CRLMA No.11852/2004 & CRLMA No.11853/2004 & CRLMA.No.12195/2004 & CRLMA No.12196/2004 of the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

KETAN VINAYCHANDRA PAREKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.and stay and office report)

Date: 11/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Paranar Bakade, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Pariekh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ashok H.Desai,Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.G. Vakharia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

R-3

Mr. R. Mohan, ASG.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

Mr. Sanveer, Adv.

St. of Gujarat

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mrs. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter come on 29th July, 2005, by then the petitioner should deposit a further

sum of Rs. thirty crores.

Interim order to continue.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master