

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).370-373/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2005 in CRLMA No. 11852/2004 & CRLMA No.

11853/2004 & CRLMA No. 12195/2004 & CRLMA No. 12196/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF

GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KETAN VINAYCHANDRA PAREKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and intervention)

Date: 11/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli Sorabjee, Sr Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mrs. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Parekh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.G. Vakharia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishanan, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mrs. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.

2

Mr. K.V. Viswanadhan, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Shiladitya Rakshit, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

for M/s. Khaitan & Co. A.O.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have taken the payment schedule submitted by the petitioner on record.

According to Mr. Desai, the balance amount remains to be paid by the petitioner is

Rs.161.43 crores.

List on 2nd August 2006. In the meantime, we clarify that the amount of

Rs.22.50 crores to be deposited on 1st August 2006 by the petitioner, as per payment

schedule, will be for the purpose of utilising the same for payment to the depositors.

Interim order on same terms and conditions to continue.

Issue notice on applications for intervention.

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(AN

AND SINGH)

Court Master

Court Master