

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. No. 4127/2006 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No. 370-373/2005

KETAN VINAYCHANDRA PAREKH

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For modification/variation of order dated 21.02.2007 with affidavit and office report)

Date : 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Adv.
for Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr. K.G. Vakharia, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We pass no order on the application for modification/variation of

order dated 21.02.2007 (Crl.M.P. No. 4127/2006).

two
However, as a last chance we grant to the petitioner-applicant
weeks time to make payment of the balance amount of the installment due

failing which the bail granted to him shall stand canceled.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay)

Court Master

Court

y Dhawan)
Master