

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.MP Nos.14047-50 of 2007 in SLP(Crl.) Nos.370-373/2005

KETAN VINAYCHANDRA PAREKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for extension of time)

Date: 25/10/2007 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S.BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)	Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.for Mr. E.C.Agrawala, Adv. Mr. A.Subba Rao, Adv.for Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv. Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.for Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Mr. L.R.Singh, Adv. Mr. H.S.Parihar, Adv. M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs. Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. Ms. Sushma Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

We are not inclined to extend the time any further.

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are dismissed.
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master