

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCrl.M.P.Nos.1493-1496/2008 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).370-373/2005

KETAN VINAYCHANDRA PAREKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[For extension of time]

Date: 31/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Pranav, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep S. Parekh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv. for

Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv. (Not present)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv. (Not present)

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs. (No one present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are dismissed.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master