

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP.NO.8984-8987/2008 & 7293-7296 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).370-373/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2005 in CrI.MA Nos.
11852/2004, 11853/2004, 12195/2004 & 12196/2004 of The HIGH COURT
OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KETAN VINAYCHANDRA PAREKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[For cancellation of bail and directions]

Date: 15/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Badhak, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep S. Parekh, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Applicant (s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv. for

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv. (Not present)

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. (Not present)

M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv. (No one present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Reply to the applications be filed within four weeks.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)

Court Master Court Master