

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.3 SECTION IIA  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP Nos.8980-8983, 7293-7296 and 8984-8987/08  
in SLP(CrI.) Nos.370-373/2005

KETAN VINAYCHANDRA PAREKH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for extension of time, directions on behalf of respondent No.2 and cancellation of bail and arrest and office report)

Date: 15/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Bhadake, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep S.Parikh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.for  
Mr. E.C.Agrawala, Adv.  
  
Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Mr. A.Subba Rao, Adv.for  
Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv.  
  
Ms. Jesal, Adv.for  
Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
  
Mr. L.R.Singh, Adv.  
  
Mr. Kuldeep S.Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. H.S.Parihar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr.Sanjeev K.Kapoor, Adv.for  
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.  
  
Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.for  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

CrI.MP Nos.8980-8983/2008

We are not inclined to extend the time any further. The applications for extension of time are dismissed.

CrI.MP Nos.7293-7296

Issue notice.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of the petitioner and seeks time to file reply.

Reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within the next two weeks.

To come up on 27th August, 2008.

Cr1.MP Nos.8984-8987/08

Issue notice.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv. accepts notice and states that she will file the reply during the course of the day. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week.

To come up on 27th August, 2008.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master