

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCrl.MP Nos.7293-7296 and 8984-8987/08
in SLP(Crl.) Nos.370-373/2005

KETAN VINAYCHANDRA PAREKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions on behalf of respondent No.2 and cancellation of bail and arrest and office report)

Date: 27/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Bhadake, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep S.Parikh, Adv.For Respondent(s)
(applicant)Mr.R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.for
Mr. E.C.Agrawala, Adv.Mr. A.Subba Rao, Adv.for
Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv.Ms. K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.for
Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. L.R.Singh, Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Kuldeep S.Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S.Parihar, Adv.Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Adv.
Mr.Kumar Mihir, Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev K.Kapoor, Adv.for
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.Mr. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.for
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Crl.MP Nos.8984-8987/08

These petitions have become infructuous as admittedly Ketan Parekh, petitioner in the special leave petition, has already deposited the entire amount.

Crl.MP Nos.7293-7296/08

Learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant states that these petitions be dismissed as withdrawn as he wants to approach the trial court seeking cancellation of bail.

Ordered accordingly.

List the main matter in due course.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master