

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).370- 373/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01 / 2 005 in CRL M A No. 11852 / 2004 & CRL M A No. 11853 / 2004 & CRL M A No. 12195 / 2004 & CRL M A No. 12196 / 2004 of The H I G H COURT OF GUJ A R A T AT AH M E D A B A D)

K E T A N V I N A Y C H A N D R A P A R E K H

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F G U J A R A T & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to travel abroad and office report)

W I T H S L P (C) N O . 1014 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents and impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/04 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv. (N.P.)
Ms. Shomila Bakhshi, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manu, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gourav Goel, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Behera, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.
For M / s. K haitan & Co., Advs.
::2::

Mr. K uldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Sharma, Adv.

::2::

Mr. K uldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SL P(C R L.)Nos.370- 371/2005:

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty, the matter stands adjourned.

SL P(C) NO. 1014 of 2007 :

On the prayer of Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, learned counsel appearing for the Ban k, SL P(C)No.1014 / 2007 is delinked and the same be listed in the month of August, 2009.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master