

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).370-373/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2005 in CRLMA No. 11852/2004 & CRLMA No. 11853/2004 & CRLMA No. 12195/2004 & CRLMA No. 12196/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KETAN VINAYCHANDRA PAREKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and modification/ clarification of order dated 21.2.2007 and permission to travel abroad and stay and clarification and office report)

Date: 17/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Mariaputham, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pinky, Adv.
Ms. Jesal, Adv.For Intervener Mr. R.N. Trivedi, Sr. Adv.
(DICGC) Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERPerused the letter circulated by the Advocate for the
respondent. Adjourned for two weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) (SHASHI BALA VIJ)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER