

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP Nos. 21418-21421 of 2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).370-373/2005

KETAN VINAYCHANDRA PAREKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
[FOR EXTENTION OF TIME]

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/12/2009 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.
Mrs. Rani Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parag Tripathi, ASG
Mr. Kunal Bahra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Tanwar, Adv.
MR. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Somanath Padhn, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Kabra, Adv.

For Intervenor-RBI

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

For Madhapura Bank

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is directed to file an affidavit with regard to the travel of the petitioner 15.9.2009 to 30.11.2009.

Put up on 7.12.2009.

2

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master