

ITEM NO. 51

COURT NO. 8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).370-373/2005

KETAN VINAYCHANDRA PAREKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

[with appln. for exemption from filing O.T. And modification/clarification of order dated 21.2.2007 and permission to travel abroad and stay and clarification and office report)

Date: 1/02/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)      Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv. for  
                                 Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr.      Parag Tripathi, ASG  
                                 Mr.      T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Raj Kumar Tanwar, Adv.  
                                 Mr.      A.K.Sharma, Adv. for  
                                 Mr.      B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Jesal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Snehal, Adv. for  
M/s. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

2

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Madhapura Bank      Mr.      Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Nandish Chudgar, Adv.  
                                 Mr.      E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
                                 Mr.      Gaurav Goel, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the arguing counsel is busy in another court and prays for an adjournment.

List after one week.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master